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%) iR Legal Disclaimer

® The information contained in this presentation, including all
forward-looking information, is subject to change without
notice, whether as a result of new information, further
events or otherwise, and X-LEGEND (the “Company”)
undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise the
information contained in this presentation.

® |nvestors should not regard the above forward-looking
information as legally binding but as information subject to
change. No guarantees regarding the completeness,
accuracy, and reliability of information contained are
made explicitly or implicitly. They are not intended to
represent complete statement of the Company, industry or
future development.
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O] R Company Overview

X-LEGEND ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD.
: ALL FUN IS X-LEGEND! - . Chairman—Chang Feng-Chi
= - President—Chou Chun-Nan

Headquartered in Taipei,

Taiwan
Subsidiaries in Japan Code—4994
and Korea Founded—2002/01/09
Date of OTC—2011/12/13
Date of listing—2013/12/25
Capital

NT$1,106,390 (thousand)

Business Operation:
MMORPG Developing &

813 employees Publishing /-
worldwide Overseas Licensing
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X-LEGEND ENTERTAINMENT

) RIS Market Overview

® CONSOLE ® BOXED/DOWNLOADED PC

® TABLET ® BROWSER PC .

@ (SMARTIPHONE s12278n  $128-5BN The online game scale
$115.8Bn

amounted to US$108.9
billion in 2017- mobile
games take up 42%.

$108.9Bn
$101.1Bn

At 2020, the ratio will
reach to...

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Source : Newzoo, 2017 Global Games Market Report, 2017 April
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X-LEGEND ENTERTAINMENT

EUROPE, |n 2017’ APAC,S

MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA

$26.2Bn g online game scale

| amounted to
— US$51.2 billion, with a
$4.4Bn N ratio of

+13.9% YoY
ASIA-PACIFIC

$51.2Bn

+9.2% YoY

NORTH AMERICA

$27.0Bn

+4.0% YoY

Source : Newzoo, 2017 Global Games Market Report, 2017 April



&) o Market Overview

ST COUNTRY POP.  ONUINE ~ TOTAL REVENUES
1 CHINA 1388 802 $27,647
2 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 326 261 $25,060
3 JAPAN 126 120 $12,546 _ _
4 GERMANY 81 73 $4,378 Ta|Wan ’S On||ne game
5 UNITED KINGDOM 66 62 $4,218
6 REPUBLIC OF KOREA 51 47 $4,188 scale amounted to
7 FRANCE 65 57 $2,967 L _
o cwon smmssmsisos US$1.029 billion in 2017.
9 SPAIN 46 38 $1,913
10 ITALY 60 43 $1,875
11 RUSSIAN FEDERATION 143 13 $1,485
12 MEXICO 130 84 $1,428
13 BRAZIL 211 140 $1,334 Rank Ta the W0r|d
14 AUSTRALIA 25 22 $1,234
15 TAIWAN 23 21 $1,029
16 INDONESIA 264 72 $880
17 INDIA 1343 429 $818
18 TURKEY 80 49 $774
19 SAUDI ARABIA 33 25 $651
20 THAILAND 68 32 $597

Source : Newzoo, 2017 Global Games Market Report, 2017 April
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$27.5Bn
China

Taiwan’s online game
scale amounted to
US$1.029 billion in 2017.

Rank INn APAC

Source : Newzoo, 2017 Global Games Market Report, 2017 April
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X-LEGEND ENTERTAINMENT

Market Overview

D Mobile Game

80%

Puzzle
Role Playing

32%
31%
25%
20%

19%
19%

16%

16%

14%
10%
8%

Source : Yahoo, 2017 Yahoo Game Research, 2017 July
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Y X-LEGEND ENTERTAINMENT

RPG, role-playing RPG game is free
game, becomes : . from oligopoly.
mainstream. DeVOtI.ng Ollgopoly

Engaging  Free-zone

Superior - Barriers _ .
* Require special
Artwork to enter R&D techniques
3D visualizing graphic * Sufficient servers
‘R_.PBR JP&KR . zgrgevglppers are
: : : petitive for
High quality MMOPRG anime market transformation

Symbolic features of mainstream games
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R&D Teams _ Expand products

Sending To Foreign markets
Feedback

Through past projects, the team We are self-developed
develops capabilities of and Self-operating.
enhancements and transformation.



O] e Operating Results

NTS(thousand) ] 1
1,400,000 R

1,200,000
1,000,000
800,000
600,000
400,000
200,000

0
-200,000

2015 2016 2017Q1~Q3
Net Sales 1,239,382 964,282 692,213
Operating Income 1,124,576 866,852 573,148
Net Income (Loss) 29,686 -108,553 -190,733




o) s Operating Results

Maintain R&D power/ Increase popularity/ Cost-down

. Selling Expenses . General and ‘ Research and

NT$(thousand) administrative expenses development expenses
300,000 -~

250,000 -

200,000 -

150,000 -

100,000 -

50,000 -

0
2015Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 2016Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 2017Q1 Q2
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X-LEGEND ENTERTAINMENT

Aura Kingdom

Released—2016/11/01
Category—MMORPG
Accumulated downloads within 3
months—650,000

TW Google Trending Games TOP 1
TW Google Top New Free TOP 4
TW Apple Free Game App TOP 4
JP Apple Free Game App TOP 42
Self-Operated—TW, HK

Oversea authorized—JP, KR, TH

Grand Fantasia

Released—2017/03/07

Category —MMORPG
Accumulated downloads—
300,000

TW Google Top New Free TOP 11
TW Apple Free Game App TOP
12

Self-Operated—TW

Oversea authorized—HK

Operating Results

Astral Realm

Released—2017/08/15

Category —MMORPG
Accumulated downloads—
300,000

TW Google Top New Free TOP 12
TW Apple Free Game App TOP 12
Self-Operated—TW

Oversea authorized—HK
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‘ FANTASY FRONTIER

“Fantasy Frontier Online”
won the Best Domestic
Self-Developed Online
Game Golden Award of
Game Star in 2016.

« “Fantasy Frontier” Head Designer (left)
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M4
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o) s Prospects

v Experienced R&D Teams
v Enhance engine capability and exceed
v Localization and marketing skills

v Self-owned IP recreation and utilization

v Level-up R&D

v Provide high quality of service—lead to
build a professional game brand
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